RESOLUTION NO. 749

Public Works Project, Street Paving 124th Avenue N.E., In Re: L.I.D. No. 55-S-03

WHEREAS, contracts have been let for the making of the improvement in the above entitled public works project, and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has approved in writing under date of July 22, 1958, final payment to the contractor, in the net amount of Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Nine and No/100 Dollars (\$5,453.00), and

WHERBAS, additional costs have accrued and been incurred by the City, the following items of expense incident to said public works project:

Bellevue American	\$ 29.19
Daily Journal of Commerce	43.60
Bellevue American	12,12
Bestway Euilding Center	2.02
Southway Lumber Company	27.28
Daily Journal of Commerce	47.60
Sten-O-Mail	13.76
Bellevue American	12.77
Bellevue American	5.04
Pacific Testing Laboratory	300.00
Eastside Printing	31.78
Special counsel fees of firm	
of Weter, Roberts & Shefelman	350,00
Sales Tax determined by	
State Tax Commission	488.63

\$1,363.79

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Two and 79/100 Dollars (\$6,822.79), to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Grande & Company, Inc., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED at a regular meeting of the City Council held on the 22nd day of July, 1958, and signed in authentication of its passage this 22nd day of July, 1958.

Salado Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

Cit Deputy